Directors the authorization, pursuant to and within the limits of Articles 2357 et seq. of 

the Civil Code, to purchase and dispose of treasury shares, including in several tranches, 

leading the Company to purchase, if the purchase option is exercised in full, a number 

of shares not exceeding 450,000 (four hundred and fifty thousand), representing overall 

approximately 2% (two percent) of the Company's share capital as at the date of the 

Shareholders' Meeting called to approve the authorization to purchase and dispose of 

https://www.cy4gate.com/en/

the treasury shares in question (i.e., the Shareholders' Meeting held on November 26,